UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED Loan Number 0630932731

DRAFTED BY: CATHERINE LALONDE ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP 7159 Corklan Drive Jacksonville, FL 32258

Doc#: 0526922038 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/26/2005 10:30 AM Pg: 1 of 2

After Recording Mail To: Elizabeth Adams 421 W Melrose St 10a Chicago, IL 60657

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage executed by ELIZABETH ADAMS, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN

as Mortgagor, and recorded on 12/10/2002 as document number 0021356960 Book N/R Page N/A in the Recorder's Office of COOK County, held of ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

as mortgagee the undersigned hereby releases said mortgage which formerly encumbered the described real property to wit: SEE EXHIBIT A

Commonly known as 421 W Melrose St 10a, Chicago IL 60657

PIN Number 14213140461010

The undersigned hereby warrants that it has full right and authority to release said mortgage as successor in interest to the original mortgagee. -76/4'S O/F/C

Dated August 31, 2005

ABN AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc.

Assistant Vice President

STATE OF Florida) SS COUNTY OF Duval)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on August 31, 2005 by KELLY ELLIS, Assistant Vice President the foregoing Officer of ABN-AMRO Mortgage on behalf of said Bank.

LR663 029 P5H 08-19-05

Notary Public



Sue Anne Haracourt MY COMMISSION # DD160949 EXPIRES November 1, 2006 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.



UNOFFICIAL COPY



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

CRDER NUMBER: 1401 008075953 NA

STREET ADDRESS: 421 W MELROSE STREET, UNIT 10A

CITY: CHICAGO

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 14-21-314-046-1010

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT NO. 10-4 AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HFX2T MAFTER REFERRED TO AS 'PARCEL'):

THAT PART OF CRIGINAL LOT 27 IN PINE GROVE, A SUBDIVISION OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NCRUH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

STARTING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF MBLROSE STREET (BEING A LINE PARALLEL WITH AND 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF ORIGINAL LOT 27 IN PINE GROVE) 148 FEET 6 1/2 INCHES WEST OF THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF SHERIDAN ROAD AND THE SOUTH LINE OF MELROSE STREET, RUNNING THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF MELROSE STREET (BEING A LINE PARALLEL WITH AND 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF ORIGINAL LOT 27 IN PINE GROVE) TO A POINT 110 FEET 11 1/2 INCHES FROM THE STARTING POINT, THENCE RUNNING SOUTH LINENCE RUNNING EAST PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF MELROSE STREET (BEING A LINE PARALLEL WITH AND 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF ORIGINAL LOT 27 IN PINE (RCVE) 110 FEET 11 1/2 INCHES, AND RUNNING NORTH TO THE STARTING POINT, ALL WITH IN THE BOUNDARIES OF ALL THAT PART OF THE ORIGINAL LOT 27 IN PINE GROVE, BEING A SUPPLYISION OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF A LINE 987 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE CAL'T LINE OF EVANSTON AVENUE, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO DECLARATION MADE BY MICHIGAN AVENUE NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 2134, AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NO. 22209427 AND AMENDED BY DOCUMENT 22412554 TO ETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY), ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.